DEPART	MENT OF HEALTH AN	ID HUMAN SERVICES					APPROVED
CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES				OMB NO	0. 0938-0391
-	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			(X3) DATE SURVEY	
AND PLAN OF	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDI	NG _		COMF	PLETED
							c 🛛
		345011	B. WING			03/	20/2019
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
		FON		2	79 BRIAN CENTER DRIVE		
ACCORDI	US HEALTH AT LEXING	ION		L	EXINGTON, NC 27292		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX	· ·		PREFI		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI		COMPLETION DATE
TAG	REGULATORY OR I	SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG		CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	NIE .	DATE
E 605	Despirator /Trashaas	tomy Care and Sustianing		60F			4/0/10
F 695	CFR(s): 483.25(i)	stomy Care and Suctioning		695			4/9/19
SS=D	CFR(S). 403.25(I)						
	§ 483.25(i) Respirator	ry care including					
		nd tracheal suctioning.					
		ure that a resident who					
	-	e, including tracheostomy					
		tioning, is provided such					
		professional standards of					
		nensive person-centered					
	care plan, the residents' goals and preferences,						
	and 483.65 of this sul	-					
		is not met as evidenced					
	by:						
	Based on record revi	iew, observation and			Accordius at Lexington acknowledges		
		itioner, and staff interviews			receipt of the Statement of Deficiencie	s	
	the facility failed to pr	ovide oxygen as ordered by			and purpose of this Plan of Correction	to	
	the physician for 1 of	3 residents, Resident #2.			the extent the summary of findings is		
					factually correct in order to maintain		
	Findings included:				compliance with applicable rules and		
					provisions of quality of care of residents	S.	
	Resident #2 was adm	-			The Plan of Correction is submitted as		
	-	es of quadriplegia and			written allegation of compliance.		
	shortness of breath.						
		anla Order written 11/5/10			Preparation and submission of this Plan	n ot	
		an's Order written 11/5/18			Correction is in response to the CMS	rob	
		should receive Oxygen 2 asal cannula continuously.			2567 from the survey conducted on Ma		
		asar carinula continuousiy.			18-20, 2019. Accordius at Lexington response to the Statement of Deficience	ies	
	The most recent Mini	mum Data Set Assessment,			and Plan of Correction does not denote		
		ent, dated 2/14/19 revealed			agreement with the Statement of	•	
		nitively intact and required			Deficiencies nor does it constitute an		
	-	aff for all activities of daily			admission that any deficiency is accura	ite.	
		ent also indicated Resident			Furthermore, Accordius at Lexington		
	#2 had no shortness				reserves the right to refute any deficien	CV	
	During an observation				on the Statement of Deficiencies through		
	•	19 at 12:15 pm he stated his			Informal Dispute Resolution, formal	, ·	
		bty. The oxygen tank gauge			appeal and/or other administrative or le	egal	
		e #1, which was feeding			procedures.	0-	
		he had asked Medication					
		SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE			TITLE		(X6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

04/04/2019

PRINTED: 04/24/2019

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Electronically Signed

CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES				IO. 0938-03
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 345011		1 ° <i>î</i>	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			
		B. WING		0	C 03/20/2019	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		0/20/2010
				279 BRIAN CENTER DRIVE		
ACCORDI	US HEALTH AT LEXING	TON		LEXINGTON, NC 27292		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOL TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRI DEFICIENCY)		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 695	Continued From pag	e 1	F 69	5		
	Aide #1 to change th	e tank before Resident #2 efore coming to the dining		F695		
	room to eat. Residen liters per minute oxyg past 5 years. He als empty was not unusu An interview with Nu 2:38 pm revealed sho	nt #2 stated he was on 2 gen by nasal cannula for the o stated his tank being ual and happened daily. rse Aide #1 on 3/18/19 at e told Medication Aide #1 the		 The alleged non-compliance when the facility failed to provi as ordered by the physician for #2. Oxygen was provided as of Resident #2 on 3/18/19. An audit of all residents with 	ide oxygen r Resident ordered for h oxygen	
	#1 replaced the tank stated the oxygen tai least 30 minutes. During an interview v	re lunch and Medication Aide after lunch. Nurse Aide #1 nk had been empty for at vith Medication Aide #1 on		orders to ensure that oxygen i as ordered by the physician. A completed on 3/28/19 by Direc Nursing.	Audit ctor of	
	told her he was going she could replace the lunch. Medication Ai Resident #2's oxygen his lunch and it was	he indicated Resident #2 had g to smoke before lunch and e tank after he came in for de #1 stated she replaced n tank after he had finished at least 30 minutes after he acility from his smoke break.		 Licensed staff educated by Development Coordinator reg- importance of following physic for oxygen. This education wi 4/8/19 and provided by Staff E Coordinator. 	arding the ian orders Il occur by	
	Medication Aide #1 stated she was responsible for checking and changing Resident #2's oxygen tank. Unit Manager #1 was interviewed on 3/20/19 at			Audits will be conducted by Nursing/Nurse Managers to m residents with oxygen to ensu provided as ordered by the ph This audit will be conducted o	onitor re oxygen is ysician.	
	10:15 am and she st saturation level was 9:00 am before he w after he returned fror	ated Resident #2's oxygen 96% (normal 90-100%) at ent outside to smoke today, n smoking at 9:23 am his vel was checked again, and it		residents with oxygen 20 x pe weeks, 10 x per week x 4 wee week for 4 weeks, and randon thereafter.	r week x 4 ks, 5 x per	
	was placed back on minutes, at 9:38 am, 90%.	er stated the ordered oxygen Resident #2 and after 5 his oxygen saturation was		4. Data obtained during the a process will be analyzed for po- trends and reported to QAPI b Director of Nursing monthly x At that time, the QAPI commit	atterns and y the 3 months. tee will	
	on 3/20/19 at 10:20 a	vith the Director of Nursing am she indicated she was de #1 had failed to replace		evaluate the effectiveness of i to determine if continued audi necessary to maintain complia	ting is	

Facility ID: 923005

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	D: 04/24/2019 // APPROVED). 0938-0391
		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· ,	ILTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345011	B. WING				C 20/2019
NAME OF PF	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
ACCORDI	ACCORDIUS HEALTH AT LEXINGTON			279 BRIAN CENTER DRIVE			
ACCORDI				LEXINGTON, NC 27292	2		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRE CROSS-REFERE	S PLAN OF CORRECTION ECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E ENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 695	Continued From page		F 6	95			
	without oxygen as oro minutes. She stated Medication Aide #1 at			5. Person Respor Nursing	nsible: Director of		
	Administrator reveale	am an interview with the d his expectation was the dminister oxygen as ordered					
	he felt the 30 minutes his oxygen was not ha felt Resident #2 need especially if he had d	Nurse Practitioner revealed Resident #2 went without armful. He also stated he ed the oxygen as ordered ropped to 89% without the					
F 725 SS=B	oxygen. Sufficient Nursing Sta CFR(s): 483.35(a)(1)		F 7	25			4/9/19
	the appropriate comp provide nursing and r resident safety and at practicable physical, r well-being of each res resident assessments and considering the n diagnoses of the facil	e sufficient nursing staff with etencies and skills sets to elated services to assure ttain or maintain the highest mental, and psychosocial sident, as determined by and individual plans of care					
	by sufficient numbers types of personnel on	cility must provide services of each of the following a 24-hour basis to provide idents in accordance with					

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 5

PRINTED: 04/24/2019

STATEMENT (OF DEFICIENCIES	MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTI	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DA	10. 0938-039 TE SURVEY
(),		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDIN	IG	COI	MPLETED
		345011	B. WING			C 3/20/2019
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP	•	5/20/2015
				279 BRIAN CENTER DRIVE		
ACCORDI	US HEALTH AT LEXING	TON	LEXINGTON, NC 27292			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN C (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TC DEFICIEN	CTION SHOULD BE) THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 725	Continued From page	e 3	F 7	25		
1720		65		25		
	resident care plans:	ed under paragraph (e) of				
	this section, licensed					
		sonnel, including but not				
	limited to nurse aides					
	§483.35(a)(2) Except	t when waived under				
		section, the facility must				
		nurse to serve as a charge				
	nurse on each tour of	-				
		T is not met as evidenced				
	by:					
		views and staff interviews, the dule a Registered Nurse		F725		
		insecutive hours a day for 4		1. The alleged deficient p	practice occurred	
		eviewed (3/2/19, 3/3/19,		when the facility failed to		
	3/16/19 and 3/17/19)			Registered Nurse (RN) fo		
	,			consecutive hours a day.		
	Findings include:			Nursing and Staffing Coo	rdinator were	
				educated regarding the re		
		e daily staff schedules dated		schedule a Registered Nu	· · ·	
		19 revealed there was no RN		least 8 consecutive hours		
		lity on 3/2/19, 3/3/19, 3/16/19		Education was provided to		
	and 3/17/19.			Administrator on 3/25/19.		
	An interview on 3/20/	/19 at 8:00AM with the		2. Audit of staffing schee	dules for the last	
	Staffing Coordinator			30 days to ensure that a		
		end required an RN for 8		(RN) was scheduled for a	it least 8	
	-	urs. She indicated she used		consecutive hours.		
		e who was an RN every		0 Num - NA	advaat!	
	other weekend as the			3. Nurse Managers were		
	alternate weekends t	rie two (2) RN hurse irector of Nursing (DON)		regarding the requiremen Registered Nurse (RN) for		
	were on call duty.			consecutive hours a day.		
	nore on our duty.			provided by Director of N		
	An interview on 3/20/	/19 at 8:25 AM the DON		3/25/19.		
		ekend Nurse Supervisor was				
		ed RN on the weekends to		The daily staffing sche	dule reviewed by	
	most the 8 hours a da	y requirement. She was out		the Director of Nursing to	ensure a	

Facility ID: 923005

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 5

PRINTED: 04/24/2019

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 345011		(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING	OMB NO. 0938-03 (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C 03/20/2019			
		B. WING				
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ACCORDIUS HEALTH AT LEXINGTON				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 279 BRIAN CENTER DRIVE LEXINGTON, NC 27292		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE COMPLE		
F 725	345011 F PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EDIUS HEALTH AT LEXINGTON SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		F 72	 Registered Nurse (RN) is schedul least 8 consecutive hours a day. Director of Nursing will audit the staffing schedules for 12 weeks. 4. Data obtained during the audit will be analyzed for patterns and t and reported to QAPI by the Direct Nursing monthly x 3 months. At the QAPI committee will evaluate effectiveness of the interventions determine if continued auditing is necessary to maintain compliance 5. Person Responsible: Director Nursing 	e daily process rends ctor of hat time, the to e.	

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 5